

August 29, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copy of City Resolution No. 2024-411, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF ABSOLUTE SALE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH FE S. BENDIGOSA, ET. AL FOR THE ACQUISITION OF THE LOT COVERED BY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 1352795 LOCATED AT BARANGAY SALINAS, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE TO BE USED BY THE CITY GOVERNMENT FOR A LOW-COST HOUSING PROJECT, UTILIZING AS PRICE REFERENCE THEREOF THE CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUATION OF THE CITY OF BACOOR LAND IMPROVEMENT APPRAISAL COMMITTEE", which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY/KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary





Address: Bacoor Legislative and Disaster Resilience Bidg Bacoor Bivd., Brgy. Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite Trunkline: (046)417-0727 Website: www.bacoorcitysp.com